′.	ことと
C	と
\	J

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

06-25-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

EET	7 * 10	t 5.2 ;				D. Maria	
	7.7		21	7314	2:	5 [	

4	103419	041				
S) -	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents of the new address(es) below					
`	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
7 7	Gerard T. Caneba	Name: Nanochemical Oil Company				
6.21.0		Internal Address:				
1						
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 302 W. Jacker Ave.				
	Execution Date(s) June 18, 2007	<u></u>				
	✓ Assignment Merger					
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Houghton				
	Joint Research Agreement	State: M				
	Government Interest Assignment	State: MI				
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 49931				
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)				
		S. Fatorit No.(6)				
	11/673,364					
6/22/200	DBYRNE 00000001 11673364					
1 FC:808	40.00 0P Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes V No				
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one)				
	concerning document should be mailed:					
	Name: Gerard T. Caneba	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Street Address: 302 W. Jacker Ave.	Enclosed				
		None required (government interest not affecting title)				
	City Haushton	8. Payment Information				
	City: Houghton Zip: 49931	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
	Statewi	·				
	Phone Number:	b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name				
	Fax Number:					
	Email Address:					
	9. Signature: Gerand J. Caneta	<i>June 18, 2007</i> Date				
	9. Signature: Signature  Gerard T Caneba  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2				
	Gerard T. Caneba	sheet, attachments, and documents.				
	Nome of Persuit Signing	and adds on mailed to:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mail Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **Assignment of Invention and Patent Application**

GERARD T. CANEBA of 302 W. Jacker Ave., Houghton, MI 49931 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby assigns unto NANOCHEMICAL OIL COMPANY of 302 W. Jacker Ave., Houghton, MI 49931 and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100 % of the following: (A)ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled: Multifunctional Multipolymeric Surfactants for Oil and Bitumen Recovery and Other Applications invented by ASSIGNOR; (B) the application for United States patent therefor, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 11/673,364 filed Feb. 9, 2007; (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 0% to ASSIGNOR and 100% to ASSIGNEE. (The singular shall include the plural and vice versa herein.)

ASSIGNOR hereby further assigns unto ASSIGNEE the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

Witnessed	bv:
A A TOTTODDOOM	$\sim$ , .

Signature

MELANIE ROSSI Notary Public, Houghton Co., MI My Comm. Expires May 19, 2008 June 18, 2007

June 18, 2007

## In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Application Number: 11/673,364

Appn. Filed: Feb. 09, 2007

Applicant: Gerard T. Caneba

Multifunctional Multipolymeric Surfactants for Oil and Bitumen Appn. Title:

Recovery and Other Applications

Attorney Docket No.: 086988-0102

Mailed: 6/19/07 by Priority Mail

Tracking No. USPS 0306 0 320 0002 1243 8419

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application Cover Letter

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Attached are the following for the above referenced patent application:

- a) a completed Form PTO-1595 (Recordation Form Cover Sheet),
- b) Assignment of Invention and Patent Application
- c) a check for \$40.00 per Fee Code 8021 and 37CFR 1.21(h), ck比 5084
- d) Return receipt postcard, and
- e) Certificate of Mailing appended to the end of this letter.

Respectfully yours,
Gerard T. Caneba Gerard J. Caneba

(Applicant)

Certificate of Mailing:

I hereby certify that this correspondence and its referenced attachments will be deposited with the United States Postal Service by Priority Mail, postage prepaid in an envelope addressed to:

> PATENT REEL: 019483 FRAME: 0639

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the USPTO

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

on the date below:

Date June 19, 2007 Gerard 4. Caneta

Applicant Signature

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019483 FRAME: 0640** 

**RECORDED: 06/21/2007**